

TITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1627 OF 2007

M/S RAM GANGA CEMENT (PVT) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P.POWER CORPORATION LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List next week in view of the letter circulated.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER