

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 3/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1627 OF 2007

M/S RAM GANGA CEMENT (PVT) LTD.

Appellant

VERSUS

U.P.POWER CORPORATION LTD.& ORS.
(Appln(s) for directions)

Respondents

Date: 15/05/2009 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The amount in question shall be refunded by the
respondent No.1 within four weeks.
The I.A No.3 is disposed of accordingly.

[Pooja Arora]
Sr.PA

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master