

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1627 OF 2007

M/S RAM GANGA CEMENT (PVT) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P.POWER CORPORATION LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of M/s. Ram Ganga Cement that the amount claimed by the applicant herein is disputed and the matter is pending before the High Court. In this view of the matter, no order need be passed on this application. I.A.No. 4 is disposed of accordingly.

(A.S. BISHT)
BHARDWAJ) COURT MASTER
MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT